
               
 
 

 

ZAMFARA STATE GOVERNMENT 

HOPE-GOV 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH 

 

CONTRACTS AWARDED FROM JANUARY 2025 TO 

MARCH 2025 



               
 
 

Summary: 
This report details the contracts awarded by the Zamfara State Government in the first quarter between (January and 

March 2025). It outlines each project's title, approved sums, executing agencies, payment progress, outstanding 

balances, project locations, and the current status of execution. 

Purpose: 
This report is intended to promote transparency, support project monitoring and evaluation, and provide an 

accountability framework for the state's public procurement activities. 

This document is a public record prepared for the benefit of citizens and stakeholders in Zamfara State’s governance 

process. 

Prepared By: 
Zamfara State – Hope-Gov  

Date of Preparation: 

April 15, 2025 

Attached to this document is the PDF file containing the list of all the contracts awarded  

 

 



               
 
 
LIST OF CONTRACT AWARDED FOR FIRST QUARTER 2025 

S/N COMPANY Description  Location Amount 

1 Namdal International Limited Construction of maternity 

complex 

King Fahd  N345,957,863.94 

2 Lan Tech Solutions Limited Supply & Installation of state 

of art Maternity Equipment 

King Fahd N153,692,483.00 

3 Grand Hills Concept Solutions Limited Supply, installation, Testing, 

Furniture, Commissioning of 

medical Equipment and 

training of Biomedical 

Technical staff  

Maradun & Nasarawar 

Burkullu General Hospital 

N945,612,555.8 

4 Grand Hills Concept Solutions Limited Supply, installation, Testing, 

Furniture, Commissioning of 

medical Equipment and 

training of Biomedical 

Technical staff  

Gusau General Hospital N460,845,776.9 

5 Minjirya Health Services Limited Procurement of state of art 

equipment 

Kaura Namoda & Maru 

General Hospital 

N914,144,041.50 



               
 
 

6 Royal stone Global Investment 

Nigeria Limited 

Upgrading of 21 number of 

Public Health Centres in the 

6 LGAs Zamfara State 

Bukuyum,Gummi, 

Anka,Maradun, Bakura & 

Bungudu LGA 

N1,668,595,879.99 

7 Lansira Nigeria Limited Upgrading of 22 number of 

Public Health Centres in the 

4 LGAs Zamfara State 

Talata Mafara,Gusau,Maru 

& Tsafe LGAs 

N1,740,183,500.14 

8 225Techtonic Services Ltd Upgrading of 19 number of 

Public Health Centres in the 

4 LGAs Zamfara State 

Zurmi, Shinkafi, Kaura 

Namoda & Birnin Magaji 

LGAs 

N1511,567,727.51 

 

  



               
 
 

NUMBER OF CONTRACTS AWARDED BY THE STATE GOVERNMENT FROM JANUARY 2025 TO MARCH 
 

S/N PROJECT TITLE APPROVED 
SUM 

CONTRACT SUM CLIENT/ 
CONTRACTOR 

DATE PROJECT 
LOCATION 

AMOUNT PAID 
PERCENT
AGE  
ACHIEVED 
(%) 

OUTSTANDING 
BALANCE 

REMARK
S 

1 
Construction of 
General Hospital 
T/Mafara 

2,400,000,000 2,400,000,000 Abdulwahababdurazaq Limited                     
1/11/2025 

Talata Mafara 
LGA 

1,920,000,000 90% 480,000,000 
 

 

2 

Rehabilitation of 
Women and 

Children 
Hospital and 

Construction of 
Staff Qtrs Kaura- 
Namoda 

 

219,509,303.74 

 

219,509,303.74 

 

AQUA WORK LTD 

 

2/8/2025 

 

Kaura Namoda 
LGA 

 

65,852,791.12 

 

40% 

 

153,656,512.62 

 

3 
Rehabilitation 
of General 
Hospital, 
Kasuwar Daji 

298,548,886.07 298,548,886.07 
PHASE POINT  
PLATFORM 
LIMITED 

2/8/2025 
Kasuwar Daji, 
Kaura 
NamodaLGA 

89,564,665.82 33% 208,984,220.25 
 

4 
Rehabilitation 
of General 
Hospital, 
Shinakfi 

452,042,403.28 452,042,403.28 Abid services 
Nigeria Ltd 

2/8/2025 Shinkafi LGA 135,612,720.98 34% 316,429,682.30 
 

5 
Renovation of 
School of Nursing, 
Gusau 

500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 SILIYA 
INVESTMENT 
LIMIT 

1/22/2025 Samaru Gusau 400,000,000.00 90% 100,000,000.00 
 



               
 
 

 

6 

Renovation and 
Furnishing of 
State Hospital 
Management    
Board, Gusau 

 

77,215,753.36 

 

77,215,753.36 
PYRAMID 
SUPPLIERS 
AND SERVICES 
LTD 

 

2/8/20
25 

Commissio
ners 
Quarters 

 

23,164,726.01 

 

32% 

 

54,051,027.35 

 

 

 

7 

 

Renovation and 
Furnishing of 

State Drugs and 
Medical 

Consumables 
Supply Agency 

 

 

52,063,245.19 

 

 

52,063,245.19 

 

 

GATANI 
ENTERPRISES LTD 

 

 

2/8/20
25 

Renovation 
and 

Furnishing of 

State     Drugs 

and Medical     

Consumables 

Supply 

Agency, 

Samaru 

Gusau 

 

 

15,618,973.56 

 

 

40% 

 

 

36,444,271.63 

 

 TOTAL 3,999,379,591.64     2,649,813,877.49  1,349,565,714.15  

 


